FEATURES
VDD
RA1
RA2
RA3
DY1
DY2

MULTIPLE RS-232 DRIVERS AND RECEIVERS
SLLS181D–DECEMBER 1994–REVISED JANUARY 2006
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE(1) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
PDIP – N Tube of 20 SN75185N SN75185N
Tube of 25 SN75185DW
SOIC – DW SN75185
Reel of 2000 SN75185DWR
0°C to 70°C Tube of 70 SN75185DB
SSOP – DB A185
Reel of 2000 SN75185DBR
Tube of 70 SN75185PW
TSSOP – PW A185
Reel of 2000 SN75185PWR
(1) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
LOGIC DIAGRAM (POSITIVE LOGIC)
2